1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Reese McNeel				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Chief Financial Officer				
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of issuer	tails of issuer				
a)	Name	Prosafe SE				
b)	LEI	2138001LK2Z2HSER4U15				
4	, ,	te transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument  Identification code	Derivative, options for shares in	Prosafe SE - ISIN: NO 0010861990			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Granting/acceptance of share options				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)			
		NOK 237.50	100,000			
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	100,000 options awarded for a strike price of NOK 237.50. The options will vest with 1/3 after 24 months, 1/3 after 36 months and 1/3 after 48 months. Any options not exercised at the date 60 months after 19 August 2022 will be cancelled.				
e)	Date of the transaction	19/08/2022				
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Jesper Kragh Andresen				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer				
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of issuer	etails of issuer				
a)	Name	Prosafe SE				
b)	LEI	2138001LK2Z2HSER4U15				
4		of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type action; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument  Identification code	Derivative, options for shares in Pro	osafe SE - ISIN: NO 0010861990			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Granting/acceptance of share options				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)			
		0	150,000			
,	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	150,000 options awarded for a strike price of NOK 83.00 The options will vest with 1/3 after 24 months, 1/3 after 36 months and 1/3 after 48 months. Any options not exercised at the date 60 months after 10 February 2022 will be cancelled.				
e)		10/02/2022				
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Ryan Stewart				
2	Reason for the notification	leason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Chief Operating Officer				
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of issuer					
a)	Name	Prosafe SE				
b)	LEI	2138001LK2Z2HSER4U15				
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type					
	of transaction; (iii) each date; and	date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial	Derivative, options for shares in Prosafe SE - ISIN: NO 0010861990				
	instrument, type of instrument					
	Identification code					
b)	Nature of the transaction	Granting/acceptance of share options				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)			
		0	100,000			
d)	Aggregated information	100,000 options awarded for a strike price of NOK 83.00 The				
	Aggregated volume	options will vest with 1/3 after 24 months, 1/3 after 36 months				
	- Price	and 1/3 after 48 months. Any options not exercised at the date 60 months after 10 February 2022 will be cancelled.				
e)	Date of the transaction	10/02/2022				
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue				